HB0243/613294/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 243

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and K. Young" and substitute "<u>K. Young</u>, <u>Adams</u>, <u>Aumann</u>, <u>Barkley</u>, <u>Carey</u>, <u>S. Howard</u>, and <u>W. Miller</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike "Western".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with the first comma in line 22 on page 1 down through "Harford counties" in line 1 on page 2.

On page 2, strike beginning with "Western" in line 3 down through "counties" in line 4 and substitute "RURAL AREAS OF MARYLAND"; in line 8, after "UNDERSERVED" insert "RURAL"; in the same line, strike "IN WESTERN" and substitute "OF"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 8 down through "COUNTIES" in line 10.

On page 3, in line 12, strike "Western"; strike beginning with the first comma in line 12 down through "Harford counties" in line 13; strike beginning with "Western" in line 15 down through "counties" in line 16 and substitute "RURAL AREAS OF MARYLAND"; in line 20, after "UNDERSERVED" insert "RURAL"; in the same line, strike "IN WESTERN" and substitute "OF"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 20 down through "COUNTIES" in line 22.

HB0243/613294/1 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to HB 243 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 in line 7, and on page 3 in line 19, in each instance, strike "AND" and substitute a comma; and on page 2 in line 7, and on page 3 in line 19, in each instance, after "PROVIDERS" insert ", AND WIRELESS SERVICE PROVIDERS".